
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPtEMENTALAGAEEMEHI' 

NO. 3PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO LEASE NO. 

GS-058-18287 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES Metro Office Park 

2901 Metro Drive; 2950 Metro DrMt; 3050 Metro Drive and 
7861 Metro Parkway 
Bloomington, MN 55425-1529 

This agreement, made and entered Into this date by and belwaen DRFC Metro LLC. 

7101 w. 78. Stl9el, SUllB 100 
Bloomll iglon, MN 55439 

hcnl11after caled the L.esaor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the partle9 heretO desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, the8e par1les for the coneldef'ldlOn8 hereinafter menlfoned covenant and agree that the said Lease dated 
October 71h. 2009 la amended, effective ypon sign!np by both parttn. ae follows: 

The purpose of this SUpplemental Lease ~reement 18 to establish the commencement date of the lease for• Block C - Expanalon for 
15,280RSF. . 

Paragraph 2 of the le8le ii delelad and the following 18 sub8lltuted therafora: 

"2.. 	 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the uld premise Jl!I Block A, 34, 184 RSF, wllh their appurtenancaa for a term of seven (7) years, 
lwllnly-nlne (29) monlh8 firm beghri'1g Aprl 1 , 2010, subjed to termination rlgh(a as hentil lllfter aet forth. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premise - Block 8, 32, 104 RSF. with their appur1enancea for a term cA seven (7) years, forty­
aght (48) month8 firm begil• •111 April 1". 2010,stmject to wn11111111on rlghla as hereinafter• fortl. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premlee. BloCk C-Expanllon, 15,280 RSF, with their appurtenances for a term of seven (7) 
yen, forty-elWlt (48) monlhl tlnn beginning Jtl1e 111

, 2010, subflld to IBnninallon rights aa hereinafter setforth: 

Paragraph 3 cA the teaae ii dllleled and the followlng ta substltuled therefore: 

"3. 	 The Govenment lhal pay the Leuor annual rent aa folowa for Block A. Block Band Block C: 

Aprl 1, 2010-May 31, 2010 $1,257,849.04 
Jtnt 1, 2010-March 31, 2011 $1,717,471.44 
Aprl 1, 2011-March31,2012 $1.717,471.44 
Ap111, 2012- March 31, 2013 $1,709,898.42 
Aprll 1, 2013 - Merch 31, 2014 $1,704,489.12 
Aprll 1, 2014- Merch 31, 2015 $1,549,188.56 
Apt11, 2015- Mach 31, 2016 $1,520,054.72 
Aprl 1, 2016-March 31, 2017 $1,520,054.72 
Apr11,2017-May31,2017 $ 284,819.20 

Breakdown ofannual rent 

R8F RSF RSF Riii Amll!Rlllt ArNrl 

$0.00 .23 19.02 $2.24 

$0.00 S1U4 $2.24 

1... 
Anloltlmd lncUclld Ill llodlly Rllrt 

Bldg Specllc Riii per 811111 ............ 
 ....In 







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMN18287-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



