GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
LEASE AMENDMENT

| EASE AMENDMENT NO. 5

O LEASE NO. GS-05B-18287

ADDRESS OF PREMISES
METRO OFFICE PARK
2801 METRO DRIVE; 2950 METRO DRIVE; 3050 METRO DRIVE AND
7851 METRO PARKWAY
BLOOMINGTON, MN 55425-1529

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between
DRFC METRO LLC

whose address is

7101 W. 78™ STREET
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55439-2524

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
amended, effective upon mutual execution of this Lease Amendment, as follows:

This Lease Amendment No. 5 is issued to correct the first rental schedule in Paragraph 3 of the Lease.

Therefore, Paragraph 3 of the lease is hereby deleted in its entirely and replaced with the following:

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent as follows for Block A, Block B and Block C:

Block A Block B Block C Total Annual Total

Lease Terms 34,164 RSF 32,104 RSF 15,280 RSF Rent RSF

4/1/10-5/31/10 | $649,799.28 $608,049.76 $0.00 $1,257,849.04 66,268
6/1/10 — 8/31/12 | $649,799.28 $608,049.76 $459,622.40 $1,717,471.44 81,548
9/1/12 — 3/31/14 | $636,816.96 $608,049.76 $459,622.40 $1,704,489.12 81,548
4/114 - 5/31/14 | $636,816.96 $598,418.56 $459,622.40 $1,694,857.92 81,548
6/1/114 — 3131/17 | $636,816.96 $598,418.56 $284,819.20 $1,520,054.72 81,548
4/1117 - 5/31117 | $0.00 $0.00 $284,819.20 $ 284,819.20 15,280

The second table in Paragraph 3 is continued of page 2 of this Lease Amendment.
All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FOR THE FORTHE §

Signature(ll

Signature: Name:

Name: _ Gy Und50gm Tile: Lease Contracting Officer
Title: lddet ezt GSA, Public Buildings Service
Entity Name: - Date: 22 )=

Date: Y7 Gy o=

WITNESS

Signature;
Name:
Title:
Date:

NIATRVETAN
Mflv)|3

Page 1 of 2




Page 2 of 2
Lease Amendment #5
GS-05B-18287

3. Breakdown of annual rent;

Taxes
Base Amortized |  Amortized ¢ e Monthly
Operating T Bidg-Specific Rent
Term Cost per Allowsnce Sacurity per RentalRats | Annuat Rent Payabie in
Shell per RSF per RSF RSF Rate per Arrears
RSF RSF

Block A -T2, 164

Apii 1, 2010 thru

August 31, 201278 o1 8¢ $5.98 $0.00 $0.23 $18.02 $224 $649.799.28 $54,140.94
September 1, 2012
HaMh LB o $5.98 $0.00 so00]  s1eme $224]  $636,816.9 $53,068.08
Block B - MB2,104

Apri 1, 2010 tru

Mo $1281 $5.98 $0.00 $0.15 $18.94 $224 $508,049.76 $50,670.81
Apri 1, 2014 i

March 31, 2017 $1266 $5.98 $0.00 $0.00 1864 $2.24 $598,418.56 $49,868.21
Block C - ‘xpanskm -15,280

June 1, 2010 vy

My 5. 204 §1281 $5.98 $11.44 s015]  s30.08 $224 $459.622.40 $38.301.87
June 1, 2014 twu
Mey 31, 2017 $1266 $5.98 $0.00 $0.00 $18564 $224 $284,819.20 $2373483

*Use of the GSA Form 278, Supplemental Lease Agreement has been discontinued. All references in the
fease to "GSA FORM 278" or "Suppiementat Lease Agreement” shall be now hereby construed to mean

"Lease Amendment".

¥

Initial: Lessor”™ %

/Gov't () JZ?

Lease Amendment Form 07/12







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMN18287-SLA-5-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



